

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 184 of 2024

=====

ARVINDBHAI NAVALKISHOR NIMAVAT

Versus

KIRTIBHAI GOVINDBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

PRERAK P OZA(8279) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 02/05/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr.Tanmay Karia, learned advocate appearing for
Mr.Prerak Oza, learned advocate for the applicant.

Issue notice, making it returnable on 18.07.2024.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status-quo
till the next returnable date. Direct service is permitted.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

Hitesh